10.0		H.C. Domesticant of Community						
	0-2005	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office						
10/14/1		Attorney Docket No. 05435.0005-0000 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar. Please record the attached original documents of 31	03704	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services						
Name of conveying party(ies): Yuji FUJIWARA	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Sotiris KOVOS	Name:	Name: Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	s ⊠ No Interna	Internal Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street	Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi						
Assignment Merger 001 1	4 2005 City:	Aichi-ken						
Security Change of Name Agreement	Countr	y: Japan Zip Code: 471-8571						
Other:	Additio	nal name(s) & Address(es) attached?						
Execution Date: September 20, 2005 September 12, 2005		☐ Yes						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this of the application: [Type appropriate information]	locument is being filed	together with a new application, the execution date of						
A. Patent Application Number(s):	В.	Patent Number(s):						
29/235,211		[Text]						
Additional numbers a	ttached?	⊠ No						
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: 	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Name: Stephen L. Peterson	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40						
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW & DUNNER, L.L.P.	/, GARRETT ⊠	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account 06-0916)						
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
City: Washington, D.C.								
State: Zip: 20001-441	3 8.	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916						
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Mark of M	At Wanne						
Stephen L. Peterson Reg. No. 26,325	Signature Signature	Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3								

984525

10/18/2005 HALI11 00000091 29235211 01 FC:8021 (40.00 0P)

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

FRONT BUMPER FOR AN AUTOMOBILE

(File	No) i	for which	I (we	e) have	execu	ıted .	an app	olication
				n Patent						
(Appli	ication	Serial	No2	9/235,211	1	filed o	n Jul	y 29,	2005)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

Signed on the date(s) indicated b	beside my(our) signature(s).
1)Juji Jujunova	Date: September 20, 2005
Name: Yuji FUJIWARA	
	V.
Witness: Ta Sheede	Date: September 20, 2005
Witness: K. Nakamata	Date: September 20, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017096 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

FRONT BUMPER FOR AN AUTOMOBILE

(File	No)	for	which	I (v	ve) ha	ve	execu	ted a	an a	pplicatio:	n
for a	United	States	Desig	gn F	atent	on	Sept	embe	er 12,	2005			
(Appli	cation	Serial	No2	29/2	35,211		filed	on	_Jul	y 29,	200	5)	ł

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

and/or c	ne emioree	smerre or		sarcing from St	
Sign	ed on the	date(s)	indicated 1	beside my(our)	signature(s/)/.
			~ \$ // ·		///
1)		(September Date:	12, 2005
Name:	Sotiris K	ovos	ĺ.		
					1 // .
			// //		/ /
			O L	Contembos	12 2005
Witness:				DateSeptember	12, 2003
					12 2005
Witness:			·	September Date:	12, 2005-1
_			1		
			1		/
			V		1

PATENT REEL: 017096 FRAME: 0556

1

RECORDED: 10/14/2005